Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ MetPak™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type C, 55 Signal Contacts, Left Guidance CP2 Series
TS-2034-04
Sheet 2 of 4
.0 .00 .000
mm ±2.5 ±.25 ±.025
Tolerance Unless Noted
mm
 [inch]
[ ] Dimensions for Reference
Only
� This diagram serves only for Part Number descriptive definitions.
� For standard product configurations please see following pages.
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR CUSTOMER SPECIFIC PRODUCT CONFIGURATIONS.
CP2 - HC055 - X X X - XXXX
Plating Options:
TG30 = 30 µ" [0.76 µm] Gold Contact Area
             100 µ" [2.54 µm] Tin-Lead Terminal Area
              50 µ" [1.27 µm] Nickel Underplate
            (RIA E2 & C2 apply)
G30 = 30 µ" [0.76 µm] Gold Overall
           50 µ" [1.27 µm] Nickel Underplate
          (RIA E1 & C1 apply)
CP2-HSC055-X
Shroud
(Order Separately)
Standoff Height:
1 = 0.7 mm (4.0 mm PCB Thickness)
2 = 1.5 mm (3.2 mm PCB Thickness)
3 = 2.3 mm (2.4 mm PCB Thickness)
4 = 3.1 mm (1.6 mm PCB Thickness)
EMLB Patterns
Grounding Options:
G = with ground pins
Blank = without ground pins
Primary Tail Length:
1 = 3.7 mm (Plating TG30 only)
2 = 13 mm (Plating G30 only)
3 = 14.5 mm (Plating G30 only)
4 = 16 mm (Plating G30 only)
Loading Configurations
(See diagrams on following pages.)
Ordering Information
E
A
B
C
D
1 3 5 7 9 11
15.40
.606
13.45
.530
12.00
.472
2.00
.079
TAIL LENGTH
(SEE CONTACT OVERVIEW)
MATING LENGTH
(SEE CONTACT OVERVIEW)
1.00
.039

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ MetPak™ CP2 Press-Fit Header
2 mm Type C, 55 Signal Contacts, Left Guidance CP2 Series
CP2-HC055-E1-TG30 Connector Type C11 CP2-HC055-GE1-TG30 Connector Type C11
F F C C C C C C C C C C C
E A A A A A A A A A A A E A A A A A A A A A A A
D A A A A A A A A A A A D A A A A A A A A A A A
C A A A A A A A A A A A C A A A A A A A A A A A
B A A A A A A A A A A A B A A A A A A A A A A A
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Z Z C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
CP2-HC055-A1-TG30 Connector Type C11 CP2-HC055-GA1-TG30 Connector Type C11
F F C C C C C C C C C C C
E B B B B B B B B B B B E B B B B B B B B B B B
D B B B B B B B B B B B D B B B B B B B B B B B
C B B B B B B B B B B B C B B B B B B B B B B B
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
A B B B B B B B B B B B A B B B B B B B B B B B
Z Z C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
CP2-HC055-F2-G30 Connector Type C11 CP2-HC055-GF2-G30 Connector Type C11
F F C C C C C C C C C C C
E K K K K K K K K K K K E K K K K K K K K K K K
D K K K K K K K K K K K D K K K K K K K K K K K
C K K K K K K K K K K K C K K K K K K K K K K K
B K K K K K K K K K K K B K K K K K K K K K K K
A K K K K K K K K K K K A K K K K K K K K K K K
Z Z C C C C C C C C C C C
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
CP2-HC055-GA4-G30 Connector Type C11
F T T T T T T T T T T T
E R R R R R R R R R R R
D R R R R R R R R R R R
C R R R R R R R R R R R